

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1956 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 17, line 10, after "that" insert a colon
- 1.3 Page 17, line 13, delete ", and" and insert a semicolon
- 1.4 Page 17, line 14, delete the period and insert "; and (3) results in net economic gains to
- 1.5 the customer, after accounting for the cost of installing new equipment and disposing of
- 1.6 old equipment, and the net change in fuel costs."
- 1.7 Page 20, lines 17 and 20, after "cost-effective" insert "from the perspective of a
- 1.8 nonparticipating ratepayer"
- 1.9 Page 21, lines 26 and 30, delete "must" and insert "may"
- 1.10 Page 22, lines 4, 8, 13, 14, 27, and 31, delete "must" and insert "may"
- 1.11 Page 22, line 32, after the period insert "The commissioner shall give greater weight to
- 1.12 cost-effectiveness for nonparticipating ratepayers."
- 1.13 Page 23, line 20, delete "must" and insert "may"
- 1.14 Page 23, line 21, delete the third "the" and insert "any"
- 1.15 Page 23, line 32, delete "0.4" and insert "0.2"
- 1.16 Page 25, line 15, delete "societal" and insert "nonparticipating ratepayer"
- 1.17 Page 25, line 16, after "future" insert ", and the cost of installing new equipment and
- 1.18 disposing of old equipment"
- 1.19 Page 26, line 1, delete "not"
- 1.20 Page 30, line 25, strike "\$850,000" and insert "\$450,000"
- 1.21 Page 33, line 23, delete "must" and insert "may"
- 1.22 Page 33, line 24, delete the second "the" and insert "any"

- 2.1 Page 34, line 28, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language
- 2.2 Page 34, line 30, strike everything after the period and delete the new language
- 2.3 Page 34, strike lines 31 and 32